An additional $3.6 billion in Medicaid spending for mental hygiene agencies is included in state operations and fringe benefits

spending totals.

Includes operational costs that support contracts related to the management of the Medicaid program and various activities to

ensure appropriate utilization.

FINANCIAL PLAN INFORMATION

AIS- 13 -

Beginning with the Third Quarterly Update to the FY 2011 AIS, DOB changed its classification of

State and Federal special revenue funds to conform to the accounting classifications used by OSC.  This

means that certain special revenue accounts formerly reported in the State’s Financial Plan as Federal

Operating Funds have been reclassified to State Operating Funds.  This change has the effect of

increasing the reported disbursements from State Operating Funds, and reducing reported disbursements

from Federal Operating Funds by an equal amount.  Accordingly, there is no impact on the State's

reported All Governmental Funds spending totals.  The impact of the reclassification on prior-year results

is summarized in the following table for comparability.

Before

Restatement

Reporting

Adjustment1 Restated

2005-06 66,240 3,065 69,305

2006-07 73,476 3,031 76,507

2007-08 76,989 3,029 80,018

2008-09 78,166 3,459 81,625

2009-10 76,873 3,786 80,659

2010-11 80,491 3,926 84,417

STATE OPERATING FUNDS AS RESTATED

(millions of dollars)

1DOB has reclassified certain special revenue accounts from Federal Operating Funds

  to State Operating Funds to be consistent with the methodology used by the Office

  of the State Comptroller.

FINANCIAL PLAN INFORMATION

AIS- 14 -

FISCAL YEAR 2012 ENACTED BUDGET GAP-CLOSING PLAN

As noted above, DOB estimates that the Enacted Budget gap-closing plan eliminates the General

Fund budget gap of $10 billion in FY 2012 and reduces the budget gaps to $2.4 billion in FY 2013, $2.8

billion in FY 2014, and $4.6 billion in FY 2015.  The following table provides information on the actions